

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant:	Ms N Hussein		
Respondent:	(1) South West Ambulance Service NHS Foundation Trust (2) Ambulance Radio Programme		
Heard at:	Bristol (by telephone)	On:	12 December 2018
Before:	Employment Judge Livesey		
Representation Claimant: Respondent:	In person Mr Hazelwood, solicitor		

JUDGMENT

- 1. The Claimant's complaints of discrimination on the grounds of sex and all of her complaints against the Second Respondent are dismissed upon withdrawal.
- 2. The balance of the claim proceeds in accordance with the Case Management Summary and Order of even date.

Employment Judge Livesey

Date_12 December 2018___

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON

19 December 2018

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE